## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
David Lawrence Trimm	06/21/2010	
Yun Lei	06/16/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12342978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)326-0778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.326.0300

Email: lkenney@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: 225 Reinekers Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70205.0153USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa M. Hayworth

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501221119

source=0153USU1AssignmentCSIRO#page1.tif source=0153USU1AssignmentCSIRO#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024620 FRAME: 0782

OF \$40.00 12342973

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Lawrence Trimm and Yun Lei residing in Watsons Bay, New South
Wales, and Sydney, New South Wales, respectively, both in Australia have invented new and
useful improvements in set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
Acetylene Enhanced Conversion of Syngas to Fischer-Tropsch Hydrocarbon Produc s

(check [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 12/342.978 and filed on December 23. 2008; and

WHEREAS, COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, a body corporate constituted by the Science and Industry Research Ac: 1949 of the Commonwealth of Australia, located at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Austra ian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes: in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said <u>ASSIGNORS</u>, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over up a said COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a id invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED at FUNKIO	ch Austra, in	is $21\%$ day of	Lunl	2010 ي
		LJW	ùU	
	David Lawren	ce TRIMM	- New Addy-Asse, Proceedings	
SIGNED at	, th	isday of	£	_, 2010
	Yun LEI			

PATENT REEL: 024620 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT

Wales, and Sydney useful improveme	David Lawrence Tr y, New South Wale nts in set forth in ar ced Conversion of	es, respectively, n application fo	both in r Lette	n Australia h rs Patent of t	ave invent he United	ed new and States,
(check one)	[ ] having an oath [X] bearing Serial					
ORGANISATION 1949 of the Comm Capital Territory,	MONWEALTH S  I. a body corporate nonwealth of Austra  2612, Australia, is ion, and in and to the	constituted by a lia, located at I desirous of acqu	the Sci Limest uiring 1	ence and Ind one Avenue, the entire rig	lustry Rese Campbell ht, title and	earch Act , Australian d interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said <u>ASSIGNORS</u> , do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries: and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.						
SIGNED at	<u></u>	, thi	s	_ day of		_, 2010.
		David Lawrence				
SIGNED at <u></u>	ydney, Ns	this Yun LEI	s 16	_day of <u>Ja</u>	une	_, 2010.

**RECORDED: 06/30/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024620 FRAME: 0784